
DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Men - EN 1 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 22-10 Marc, Walter DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
2 8-8 Dahn, Lukas DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
3 9-6 Kubler, Max DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
4 12-8 Wiemann, Mats DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
5 11-7 Brockmeyer, Thilo DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
6 3-7 Gacon, Philiep DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
7 9-7 Vinz, Maximilian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
8 22-9 Stohr, Tom DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
9 3-6 Bitzan, Robert DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
10 19-9 Dargel, Hans DLRG Lüneburg 2 
11 19-8 Holst, Alexander DLRG Lüneburg 2 
12 7-9 Lehmann, Jonas DLRG Görlitz 
13 9-10 Taube, Patrick DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
14 11-8 Dicke, Henrik DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
15 19-7 Hopp, Jonathan DLRG Lüneburg 2 
16 7-7 Herkert, Marco DLRG Görlitz 

Men - EN 1 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 5-9 Iwanowski, Tim DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 
2 2-7 Stichling, Vincent DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
3 10-7 Vasi?, Luka DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
4 18-8 Marquardt, Malte DLRG Lüneburg 1 
5 18-10 Bensmann, Luca DLRG Lüneburg 1 
6 3-10 Uhrig, Philipp DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
7 18-7 Kiewel, Benedikt DLRG Lüneburg 1 
8 19-6 Lanius, Jonas DLRG Lüneburg 2 
9 11-6 Sparmann, Noel DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
10 11-10 Brinkmann, Ben DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
11 8-6 Krause, Jendrik DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
12 17-9 Grainger, Nick DLRG Leipzig  
13 20-6 Kühne, Maximilian DLRG Magdeburg 
14 3-8 Theile, Luk DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
15 5-8 Mündelein, Nils DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 
16 6-7 Mann, Steffen DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 

Men - EN 1 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 12-9 Flege, Bjarne DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
2 6-6 Hoche, Simon DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 
3 19-10 Kötter, Len DLRG Lüneburg 2 
4 7-8 Woite, Miko DLRG Görlitz 
5 14-7 Hofmann, Felix DLRG Kelkheim 
6 20-7 Pätzold, Marten DLRG Magdeburg 
7 22-6 Born, Paul DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
8 20-10 Jordan, Luke DLRG Magdeburg 
9 17-6 von Smuda, Steffen DLRG Leipzig  
10 12-7 Ostfechtel, Marlon DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
11 18-6 Vogler, Lucas DLRG Lüneburg 1 
12 11-9 McClymont, Craig DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
13 20-9 Ochmann, Aaron DLRG Magdeburg 
14 7-10 Pelz, Carlos DLRG Görlitz 
15 22-7 Oswald, Jesko DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
16 17-10 Zimmermann , Bernd DLRG Leipzig  

Men - EN 1 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 7-6 Scholz, Julius DLRG Görlitz 
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DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Men - EN 1 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

2 1-7 Hegers, Marius DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
3 9-8 Benedikt, Jesse DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
4 9-9 Herrmann, Fabian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
5 12-6 Schramm, Tobias DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
6 16-6 Knüppe, Mario DLRG Langenberg 
7 25-6 Bodenburg, Jonas DLRG Rheindahlen 
8 3-9 Wetzold, Alexander DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
9 17-7 Mache, Franz DLRG Leipzig  
10 17-8 Pätzold , Björn DLRG Leipzig  
11 5-6 Holm, Felix DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 
12 20-8 Steinfeldt, Nick DLRG Magdeburg 
13 10-9 Mojzis, Nikolas DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
14 16-7 Honold, Steffen DLRG Langenberg 
15 10-10 Sarmiento, Paul DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
16 2-6 Stilkerieg, Jannik DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
17 18-9 Zembold, Timo DLRG Lüneburg 1 
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DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Women - EN 2 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 2-1 Dickmann, Sandra DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
2 26-4 Wuttkowski, Laura DLRG Schwerte 
3 18-2 Kötter, Lea DLRG Lüneburg 1 
4 1-1 Schäfer, Julia DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
5 13-1 Gnad, Johanna DLRG Karlsruhe  
6 19-2 Goldbach, Vanessa DLRG Lüneburg 2 
7 11-2 Lehnert, Josephine DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
8 16-4 Borgelt, Leonie DLRG Langenberg 
9 11-5 Herrmann, Viveca DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
10 9-1 Burger, Diana DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
11 18-1 Müller, Pauline DLRG Lüneburg 1 
12 14-1 Zuber, Zoe DLRG Kelkheim 
13 17-1 Pätzold, Talea DLRG Leipzig  
14 2-4 Rischmüller, Greta DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
15 20-2 Ben Amor, Emma DLRG Magdeburg 
16 7-1 Weiß, Felicitas DLRG Görlitz 
17 4-1 Nitsche, Emma DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 
18 14-2 Motel, Olivia DLRG Kelkheim 
19 20-1 Langner, Nicki DLRG Magdeburg 

Women - EN 2 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 4-2 Krause, Carlotta DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 
2 22-2 Benzmüller, Magdalena DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
3 9-4 Friedrich, Lia DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
4 19-3 Pingel, Tina DLRG Lüneburg 2 
5 3-3 Lührs, Frauke DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
6 8-1 Ziep, Ella Henriette DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
7 21-1 Overmeyer, Johanna DLRG Neustadt/Hessen e.V. 
8 3-1 Bitzan, Johanna DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
9 23-3 Kortshagen, Ann- Christin DLRG Oder-Spree 
10 19-4 Stein, Katharina DLRG Lüneburg 2 
11 10-2 Sauerbrey, Enie DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
12 20-5 Meyer, Julie DLRG Magdeburg 
13 23-1 Kutzer, Katrin DLRG Oder-Spree 
14 15-1 Grau, Jessica DLRG Kusel 
15 1-3 Schulte, Johanna DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
16 1-2 Magiera, Franziska DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
17 10-1 Preuß, Anna-Lena DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
18 4-4 Dege, Lisann DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 
19 9-2 Zech, Gina DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 

Women - EN 2 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 12-1 Pohl, Hannah DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
2 16-3 Buchardt, Daria DLRG Langenberg 
3 22-4 Kiesel, Chiara DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
4 14-4 Runge, Melanie DLRG Kelkheim 
5 11-4 McClymont, Kyla DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
6 8-2 Beckmann, Marei DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
7 9-3 Oberling, Anna DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
8 22-3 Volz, Anna-Fiona DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
9 26-1 Thoms, Finja DLRG Schwerte 
10 25-1 Bodenburg, Johanna DLRG Rheindahlen 
11 20-4 Marquardt, Lisa-Marie DLRG Magdeburg 
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DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Women - EN 2 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

12 11-3 Mechlinski, Katharina DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
13 1-4 Langer, Charlotte DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
14 24-1 Habermann, Alessandra DLRG Pankow 
15 18-3 Soetbeer, Annika DLRG Lüneburg 1 
16 20-3 Hedler, Annekathrin DLRG Magdeburg 
17 11-1 Quinke, Loreen DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
18 2-3 Schwuntek, Alexa DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
19 4-3 Braun, Charlotte DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 
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DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Men - EN 3 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 5-10 Andrä, Shawn DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 
2 6-6 Hoche, Simon DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 
3 12-6 Schramm, Tobias DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
4 10-10 Sarmiento, Paul DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
5 20-10 Jordan, Luke DLRG Magdeburg 
6 20-9 Ochmann, Aaron DLRG Magdeburg 
7 16-7 Honold, Steffen DLRG Langenberg 

Men - EN 3 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 11-10 Brinkmann, Ben DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
2 8-8 Dahn, Lukas DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
3 20-6 Kühne, Maximilian DLRG Magdeburg 
4 1-7 Hegers, Marius DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
5 5-7 Laufer, Jan DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 
6 7-9 Lehmann, Jonas DLRG Görlitz 
7 18-6 Vogler, Lucas DLRG Lüneburg 1 

Men - EN 3 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 19-8 Holst, Alexander DLRG Lüneburg 2 
2 12-9 Flege, Bjarne DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
3 19-9 Dargel, Hans DLRG Lüneburg 2 
4 9-8 Benedikt, Jesse DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
5 22-9 Stohr, Tom DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
6 11-8 Dicke, Henrik DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
7 6-7 Mann, Steffen DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 

Men - EN 3 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 10-9 Mojzis, Nikolas DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
2 3-9 Wetzold, Alexander DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
3 18-7 Kiewel, Benedikt DLRG Lüneburg 1 
4 12-8 Wiemann, Mats DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
5 16-6 Knüppe, Mario DLRG Langenberg 
6 3-8 Theile, Luk DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
7 18-8 Marquardt, Malte DLRG Lüneburg 1 

Men - EN 3 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

1 10-7 Vasi?, Luka DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
2 1-6 Meyer, Florian DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
3 7-6 Scholz, Julius DLRG Görlitz 
4 19-10 Kötter, Len DLRG Lüneburg 2 
5 2-7 Stichling, Vincent DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
6 9-10 Taube, Patrick DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
7 5-8 Mündelein, Nils DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 
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DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Women - EN 4 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 13-1 Gnad, Johanna DLRG Karlsruhe  
2 9-5 Wolter, Anna DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
3 26-4 Wuttkowski, Laura DLRG Schwerte 
4 26-2 Reinke, Anna DLRG Schwerte 
5 9-2 Zech, Gina DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
6 11-3 Mechlinski, Katharina DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
7 1-5 Magiera, Annika DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 

Women - EN 4 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 18-1 Müller, Pauline DLRG Lüneburg 1 
2 10-2 Sauerbrey, Enie DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
3 20-2 Ben Amor, Emma DLRG Magdeburg 
4 23-2 Strobel, Emely DLRG Oder-Spree 
5 16-2 Heinrichsmeier, Lynn DLRG Langenberg 
6 4-2 Krause, Carlotta DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 
7 4-3 Braun, Charlotte DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 

Women - EN 4 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 20-1 Langner, Nicki DLRG Magdeburg 
2 3-5 Körner, Jessica DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
3 9-4 Friedrich, Lia DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
4 21-1 Overmeyer, Johanna DLRG Neustadt/Hessen e.V. 
5 22-2 Benzmüller, Magdalena DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
6 11-4 McClymont, Kyla DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
7 16-3 Buchardt, Daria DLRG Langenberg 
8 22-4 Kiesel, Chiara DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 

Women - EN 4 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 19-1 Bonse, Jasmin DLRG Lüneburg 2 
2 18-2 Kötter, Lea DLRG Lüneburg 1 
3 19-3 Pingel, Tina DLRG Lüneburg 2 
4 26-1 Thoms, Finja DLRG Schwerte 
5 14-3 Ernst, Emilia DLRG Kelkheim 
6 26-3 Weber, Emily DLRG Schwerte 
7 1-1 Schäfer, Julia DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
8 11-5 Herrmann, Viveca DLRG Harsewinkel 1 

Women - EN 4 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

1 8-2 Beckmann, Marei DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
2 7-1 Weiß, Felicitas DLRG Görlitz 
3 10-1 Preuß, Anna-Lena DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
4 1-3 Schulte, Johanna DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
5 4-1 Nitsche, Emma DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 
6 18-3 Soetbeer, Annika DLRG Lüneburg 1 
7 12-1 Pohl, Hannah DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
8 16-1 Heinrichsmeier, Alena DLRG Langenberg 
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DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Men - EN 5 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 19-6 Lanius, Jonas DLRG Lüneburg 2 
2 3-7 Gacon, Philiep DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
3 11-6 Sparmann, Noel DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
4 20-7 Pätzold, Marten DLRG Magdeburg 
5 10-6 Neubert, Elias DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
6 9-7 Vinz, Maximilian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
7 17-7 Mache, Franz DLRG Leipzig  
8 3-10 Uhrig, Philipp DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
9 14-7 Hofmann, Felix DLRG Kelkheim 
10 11-9 McClymont, Craig DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
11 18-10 Bensmann, Luca DLRG Lüneburg 1 
12 3-6 Bitzan, Robert DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
13 1-8 Thorwesten, Mika DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
14 20-8 Steinfeldt, Nick DLRG Magdeburg 
15 20-6 Kühne, Maximilian DLRG Magdeburg 
16 14-6 Meck, Marvin DLRG Kelkheim 
17 23-6 Baschin, Jeremiah DLRG Oder-Spree 
18 9-6 Kubler, Max DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
19 5-9 Iwanowski, Tim DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 

Men - EN 5 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 9-8 Benedikt, Jesse DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
2 19-7 Hopp, Jonathan DLRG Lüneburg 2 
3 12-7 Ostfechtel, Marlon DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
4 25-6 Bodenburg, Jonas DLRG Rheindahlen 
5 7-8 Woite, Miko DLRG Görlitz 
6 10-8 Zober, Dean DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
7 24-6 Wohlers, Paul DLRG Pankow 
8 22-10 Marc, Walter DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
9 5-6 Holm, Felix DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 
10 8-7 Krause, Cedrik DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
11 22-8 Schwind, Vinzenz DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
12 16-7 Honold, Steffen DLRG Langenberg 
13 9-10 Taube, Patrick DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
14 18-9 Zembold, Timo DLRG Lüneburg 1 
15 7-7 Herkert, Marco DLRG Görlitz 
16 10-7 Vasi?, Luka DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
17 1-6 Meyer, Florian DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
18 22-6 Born, Paul DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
19 9-9 Herrmann, Fabian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
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DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Women - EN 6 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 26-2 Reinke, Anna DLRG Schwerte 
2 24-1 Habermann, Alessandra DLRG Pankow 
3 3-1 Bitzan, Johanna DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
4 11-1 Quinke, Loreen DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
5 2-3 Schwuntek, Alexa DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
6 14-2 Motel, Olivia DLRG Kelkheim 
7 2-4 Rischmüller, Greta DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
8 17-1 Pätzold, Talea DLRG Leipzig  
9 8-1 Ziep, Ella Henriette DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
10 9-2 Zech, Gina DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
11 18-4 Altenburger, Larissa DLRG Lüneburg 1 
12 22-3 Volz, Anna-Fiona DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
13 22-4 Kiesel, Chiara DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
14 20-3 Hedler, Annekathrin DLRG Magdeburg 
15 3-4 Kosche, Florence DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
16 9-1 Burger, Diana DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 

Women - EN 6 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 3-2 Grimmer, Nina DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
2 1-2 Magiera, Franziska DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
3 20-1 Langner, Nicki DLRG Magdeburg 
4 4-4 Dege, Lisann DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 
5 25-1 Bodenburg, Johanna DLRG Rheindahlen 
6 3-5 Körner, Jessica DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
7 14-1 Zuber, Zoe DLRG Kelkheim 
8 11-2 Lehnert, Josephine DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
9 1-4 Langer, Charlotte DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
10 2-2 Stratbücker, Eva DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
11 22-1 Reischauer, Anne DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
12 13-1 Gnad, Johanna DLRG Karlsruhe  
13 14-4 Runge, Melanie DLRG Kelkheim 
14 4-3 Braun, Charlotte DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 
15 23-3 Kortshagen, Ann- Christin DLRG Oder-Spree 
16 3-3 Lührs, Frauke DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
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DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Men - EN 7 - Surf Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 3-7 Gacon, Philiep DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
2 23-6 Baschin, Jeremiah DLRG Oder-Spree 
3 24-6 Wohlers, Paul DLRG Pankow 
4 9-6 Kubler, Max DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
5 22-8 Schwind, Vinzenz DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
6 2-7 Stichling, Vincent DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
7 8-6 Krause, Jendrik DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
8 11-9 McClymont, Craig DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
9 20-7 Pätzold, Marten DLRG Magdeburg 
10 16-6 Knüppe, Mario DLRG Langenberg 
11 1-6 Meyer, Florian DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
12 18-6 Vogler, Lucas DLRG Lüneburg 1 
13 11-8 Dicke, Henrik DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
14 20-9 Ochmann, Aaron DLRG Magdeburg 

Men - EN 7 - Surf Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 8-7 Krause, Cedrik DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
2 1-9 Wohlgemuth, Juergen DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
3 11-10 Brinkmann, Ben DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
4 17-10 Zimmermann , Bernd DLRG Leipzig  
5 7-10 Pelz, Carlos DLRG Görlitz 
6 1-8 Thorwesten, Mika DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
7 17-8 Pätzold , Björn DLRG Leipzig  
8 10-8 Zober, Dean DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
9 6-6 Hoche, Simon DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 
10 22-7 Oswald, Jesko DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
11 17-6 von Smuda, Steffen DLRG Leipzig  
12 17-7 Mache, Franz DLRG Leipzig  
13 7-6 Scholz, Julius DLRG Görlitz 
14 2-6 Stilkerieg, Jannik DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 

Men - EN 7 - Surf Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 12-8 Wiemann, Mats DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
2 22-9 Stohr, Tom DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
3 11-6 Sparmann, Noel DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
4 22-6 Born, Paul DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
5 10-6 Neubert, Elias DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
6 18-8 Marquardt, Malte DLRG Lüneburg 1 
7 19-9 Dargel, Hans DLRG Lüneburg 2 
8 12-7 Ostfechtel, Marlon DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
9 14-6 Meck, Marvin DLRG Kelkheim 
10 5-8 Mündelein, Nils DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 
11 17-9 Grainger, Nick DLRG Leipzig  
12 11-7 Brockmeyer, Thilo DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
13 18-7 Kiewel, Benedikt DLRG Lüneburg 1 
14 19-8 Holst, Alexander DLRG Lüneburg 2 
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DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Women - EN 8 - Surf Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 18-4 Altenburger, Larissa DLRG Lüneburg 1 
2 3-4 Kosche, Florence DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
3 1-5 Magiera, Annika DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
4 9-5 Wolter, Anna DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
5 23-1 Kutzer, Katrin DLRG Oder-Spree 
6 9-1 Burger, Diana DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
7 26-4 Wuttkowski, Laura DLRG Schwerte 
8 20-5 Meyer, Julie DLRG Magdeburg 
9 11-2 Lehnert, Josephine DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
10 14-1 Zuber, Zoe DLRG Kelkheim 
11 14-4 Runge, Melanie DLRG Kelkheim 
12 19-3 Pingel, Tina DLRG Lüneburg 2 
13 11-3 Mechlinski, Katharina DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
14 1-4 Langer, Charlotte DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
15 26-1 Thoms, Finja DLRG Schwerte 
16 8-2 Beckmann, Marei DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 

Women - EN 8 - Surf Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 9-4 Friedrich, Lia DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
2 1-2 Magiera, Franziska DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
3 16-3 Buchardt, Daria DLRG Langenberg 
4 18-1 Müller, Pauline DLRG Lüneburg 1 
5 20-3 Hedler, Annekathrin DLRG Magdeburg 
6 2-2 Stratbücker, Eva DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
7 10-2 Sauerbrey, Enie DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
8 19-4 Stein, Katharina DLRG Lüneburg 2 
9 3-2 Grimmer, Nina DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
10 21-1 Overmeyer, Johanna DLRG Neustadt/Hessen e.V. 
11 16-1 Heinrichsmeier, Alena DLRG Langenberg 
12 16-4 Borgelt, Leonie DLRG Langenberg 
13 3-5 Körner, Jessica DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
14 22-1 Reischauer, Anne DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
15 7-1 Weiß, Felicitas DLRG Görlitz 
16 18-3 Soetbeer, Annika DLRG Lüneburg 1 

Women - EN 8 - Surf Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 2-3 Schwuntek, Alexa DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
2 26-2 Reinke, Anna DLRG Schwerte 
3 20-4 Marquardt, Lisa-Marie DLRG Magdeburg 
4 23-2 Strobel, Emely DLRG Oder-Spree 
5 17-1 Pätzold, Talea DLRG Leipzig  
6 23-3 Kortshagen, Ann- Christin DLRG Oder-Spree 
7 19-1 Bonse, Jasmin DLRG Lüneburg 2 
8 14-3 Ernst, Emilia DLRG Kelkheim 
9 11-5 Herrmann, Viveca DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
10 18-2 Kötter, Lea DLRG Lüneburg 1 
11 2-4 Rischmüller, Greta DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
12 11-1 Quinke, Loreen DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
13 2-1 Dickmann, Sandra DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
14 1-1 Schäfer, Julia DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
15 3-1 Bitzan, Johanna DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
16 9-3 Oberling, Anna DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
17 26-3 Weber, Emily DLRG Schwerte 
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DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Men - EN 9 - Surf Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 22-8 Schwind, Vinzenz DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
2 23-6 Baschin, Jeremiah DLRG Oder-Spree 
3 20-10 Jordan, Luke DLRG Magdeburg 
4 19-7 Hopp, Jonathan DLRG Lüneburg 2 
5 9-7 Vinz, Maximilian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
6 14-6 Meck, Marvin DLRG Kelkheim 
7 10-6 Neubert, Elias DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
8 18-9 Zembold, Timo DLRG Lüneburg 1 
9 8-7 Krause, Cedrik DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
10 18-10 Bensmann, Luca DLRG Lüneburg 1 
11 25-6 Bodenburg, Jonas DLRG Rheindahlen 
12 3-6 Bitzan, Robert DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
13 24-6 Wohlers, Paul DLRG Pankow 
14 3-8 Theile, Luk DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
15 12-9 Flege, Bjarne DLRG Harsewinkel 2 
16 6-7 Mann, Steffen DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 
17 7-9 Lehmann, Jonas DLRG Görlitz 
18 11-7 Brockmeyer, Thilo DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
19 17-9 Grainger, Nick DLRG Leipzig  

Men - EN 9 - Surf Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 22-10 Marc, Walter DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
2 3-9 Wetzold, Alexander DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
3 5-9 Iwanowski, Tim DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 
4 19-6 Lanius, Jonas DLRG Lüneburg 2 
5 8-8 Dahn, Lukas DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
6 7-10 Pelz, Carlos DLRG Görlitz 
7 9-9 Herrmann, Fabian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
8 1-8 Thorwesten, Mika DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
9 10-10 Sarmiento, Paul DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
10 19-10 Kötter, Len DLRG Lüneburg 2 
11 10-9 Mojzis, Nikolas DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
12 10-8 Zober, Dean DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
13 8-6 Krause, Jendrik DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
14 5-6 Holm, Felix DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 
15 7-7 Herkert, Marco DLRG Görlitz 
16 20-8 Steinfeldt, Nick DLRG Magdeburg 
17 7-8 Woite, Miko DLRG Görlitz 
18 3-10 Uhrig, Philipp DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
19 14-7 Hofmann, Felix DLRG Kelkheim 
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DLRG Trophy 2023 - Bitterfeld/Wolfen

Women - EN 10 - Surf Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 4-1 Nitsche, Emma DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 
2 23-2 Strobel, Emely DLRG Oder-Spree 
3 19-4 Stein, Katharina DLRG Lüneburg 2 
4 16-4 Borgelt, Leonie DLRG Langenberg 
5 9-3 Oberling, Anna DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
6 4-4 Dege, Lisann DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 
7 22-3 Volz, Anna-Fiona DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
8 2-2 Stratbücker, Eva DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
9 4-2 Krause, Carlotta DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2 
10 20-4 Marquardt, Lisa-Marie DLRG Magdeburg 
11 1-5 Magiera, Annika DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
12 15-1 Grau, Jessica DLRG Kusel 
13 14-3 Ernst, Emilia DLRG Kelkheim 
14 11-4 McClymont, Kyla DLRG Harsewinkel 1 
15 26-3 Weber, Emily DLRG Schwerte 
16 12-1 Pohl, Hannah DLRG Harsewinkel 2 

Women - EN 10 - Surf Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 3-3 Lührs, Frauke DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
2 23-1 Kutzer, Katrin DLRG Oder-Spree 
3 20-2 Ben Amor, Emma DLRG Magdeburg 
4 3-4 Kosche, Florence DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
5 1-3 Schulte, Johanna DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 
6 10-1 Preuß, Anna-Lena DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 2 
7 22-2 Benzmüller, Magdalena DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
8 20-5 Meyer, Julie DLRG Magdeburg 
9 14-2 Motel, Olivia DLRG Kelkheim 
10 3-2 Grimmer, Nina DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1 
11 19-1 Bonse, Jasmin DLRG Lüneburg 2 
12 22-1 Reischauer, Anne DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 
13 18-4 Altenburger, Larissa DLRG Lüneburg 1 
14 8-1 Ziep, Ella Henriette DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 
15 24-1 Habermann, Alessandra DLRG Pankow 
16 25-1 Bodenburg, Johanna DLRG Rheindahlen 
17 9-5 Wolter, Anna DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1 
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